Please ensure Javascript is enabled for purposes of website accessibility

Covid Update

8-18-22 Covid Update

August 18, 2022

 

Dear Residents, Loved Ones, and Employees,

 

Our Community was recently notified of an employee who tested positive for COVID-19 on August 18, 2022.  Because of HIPAA privacy and confidentiality regulations, we cannot release any information that would identify the employee in this case.

 

At this time, no other residents or staff members have tested positive and further follow up testing of all staff and residents is being scheduled in accordance with public health guidelines.  We will continue to follow the direction of local and state health officials, as well as CDC guidance.

 

If we suspect or confirm that any resident in our Community may have experienced a qualifying exposure, the resident (and their representative, per resident wishes) will be notified.  Moreover, any individuals suspected or confirmed to have a qualifying exposure will be asked to quarantine for 14 days.

 

Lastly, we are helping residents keep in touch with loved ones virtually.  If we can assist you in connecting with a loved one, please don’t hesitate to reach out to the front desk of the Community.

 

As always, we appreciate your patience and understanding during this time.  Our top priority is the health, safety, and wellbeing of all residents, loved ones, and employees of our Community.  If you have any questions, please let me know.

 

Sincerely,

 

 

Joli Koch, Regional Director of Operations

Share on facebook
Facebook
Share on google
Google+
Share on twitter
Twitter
Share on linkedin
LinkedIn
Share on pinterest
Pinterest
Leave a Comment

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *